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f PETITIUN FOR ZONING VARANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONEF, OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

i, or we,.i

u.uk:;.,\:.wﬂmjmmmnw
County and which is described in the description and

plat attached herelc and made  part hereof,

3,8.02) to_perait 4 cotbank ol 60 faet

hereby petition for a Variance from Ser*‘on. )4

Battor Hoa

from the centurline of Sionoy

R
120,. (] to_pammit_perking spacen withia 0 Leat. oS 2iht.of.
wiy 1ine in 1isu of the Tequired 8 fest.

MI.Mnhlllclenflllﬂmanh!h Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the.
foliowing ressons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

repavation of our

e

W= ars plannin

See attahced deseription

Property s 1o be posted and advertised &s prescribes by Zoning Regulations.
1. of we, agree 1o psy expensos of sbove Variaice advertising, slc. upan . of s
‘and farther agree to and are 1o be bound by the roning regulations and restrictions of
Bali County adopted pursuant to the Zoning law For Baltimere County.

Sane. !/....ifé.flm

Py e LErr ...
A fitloner's Allorney
s et s,
7 o
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of J Batimere County, this..
a? m_.hn -0 1976, that the subject matter nl this petition be adverticed, as
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
ore County, that property be posted, and (hat the public humhmwmnnmu
mmwm of Baliimore County fn Room 106, County Ofice Bullding i Towson, Baltimore

u _camy..ym e 2378 - ay of Auguat..

13h .

cop” |

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Aagust 11, 1976

e, 8wy pimms

issione
County Dlﬂcn eliding
Towson, Maryland 21204

ne: ftem #7 (1976-1977)
Property Owner: Trustees of Fork Christian Church
o/7 cor. Bunshine Mva.  Stonay Battax oad
Extating Zonings
Proposed Zonnas
from cantarline of Stom. Bal
75% and to parmit parkina spaces 0' from propo
right-of way 1ine in lieu of

55 x 347.35

Varlance to permit sethack of 60!

required 8'.
District: llth

3.3

Dear Hr. Ditienna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted tc this
office for review by the Zoming Advisory Committse in connection with the subject ites.

Genorals

This site appeats as J parcels of land on Tax Map 3. Thore is another vell in
the vicinity of the proposed sddicion, and a privato sevage disposal 18 not
Indicated as serving t » existing dwelling or personags, which ia scparated by s fence
from the church.

His

ino Avenue and Stoney Bateer moad, existing public roads, sre propoued to b
Lngroved in tho fatare s oot ané 40-fomt ¢losed section roadvays on 70-foot and
60 foot righta-of-way, respectivaly. Highwey improvements, and highway rights-of-wey
widonings including a fillot area for sight distance at the int
ocessaty ravertible savenants for slopes will be reduired in connection with any

g or bullding pernit applications. Purthor information maj bo obtained from the

grad:
Baltimore Cuunty Bureau of Engineering.

Tha entrance locations are @ubjact ts approval by the Department of Traffic
Enginsering, and shall bo Constructed in accordanco vith maltimore County Standards.

Sedinent Control:
Dovalopment of thia propary through atr ppin, arading and stabilization could

result in a sediment pollution probl

of the property. A grading pemit is, tharators, nocessary for all arading, including

the stripping of top soil.

4 tn Lien of the roquized 75 festyns 4o %
a lm satbuck of 3\1 faot instead of the r-uuk-ﬂ 2 50 fest.
snd Bection g,

ter M. in lle of required
sed

private and public holdings downstrean

COMTY.OFFICE BLDG
LW Chedpeate Ave
Towson, Moriaad 31304
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KuNEA OF
NGNS AING
DreARTMENT OF
TRAT FIC ERGINEERING
STATE NOADS COuMSSION
suREAU O

FINE PREVENTION
MEALTI DEPARTUENT

PROJECT PLANNING
WUILDING DEPARTAENT
BOARD OF FRUCATION
ZGNING AMSTRATION

POUSTAIAL
DEVELOPUENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Aagust 12, 1976

Trustee - Chairman of the loard
Fork Christian Church
Pork, Mcryland 21051

RE: Trustees of Fork Christian
Church - Peti tione
Petition for Variance
Item No

Gentlemen:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Comittee has revieved
the plans submitted with the above referenc
petition and has made an on site field inspection of
the property.

this review and inspection.

¢ 3¢ comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriatcness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
or problens with regard to the development plans
that may have s bearing on this case.” The Director
of Pllnni.ng file a written repret with the

nmxvprlut-nnl of t‘ha requested zoning.

o the

The subject site, curnnny soned BOE. A8
located on the southe: r of Sunshine Ave:

This site is presently improved with a church
building, a dwelling, which is apparently utilized
38 a persanigs, 2 storage hutlting and ce
r of the uunnq plrkan by

to t and south, while vacant
ots to tho west and norih. Said preperiie
are similarly zoned R.D.P.

Item #7 (1976-1977)
Property owner:

Page 2
Augqust 11, 1976
Storm Drain

to pravent creating
concuntration of micfece vate
improper gruding
respensibility of the Petitionor.

MWater and Sanitary Sover:

property, which is located beyar

Urban Rural Demarcation Line.

END1EAN: FWR: 83

Trustess of Pork Christian Church

The stitimer mist provide necossary drainags facilities (temporary
any nu ox dmmagen 20 adjacent properties

T cction of any prevles vhich may result, due to

Trutasiation of aratnse facilirk

ublic vater supply and sanitary sewsrage are not available to serve this
nd the Baltimore County

The Baltimore Gounty
Plan, sméndsd August 1974, indicates "Planned Service" in the area in 11 to 30 years.

S
S

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Enginecring

or permanen®)
. especially br the

would be the full

Hotropolitan District and the
e Water and Seversge

EX D "“/C‘Lf’

The following comments are a result of

Trustce - Chairman of the Board

Re: Item No. 7
August 12, 1976
Page 2

The petitioner is requesting setback Variances

in order to construct an addition to the fromt of

the existing church building, and allow parking spaces
0 be situated along the p:opﬂled right-of-way line in

Pen’of the Tequired & feet

e petitioner should pay particular attention
to the comments of the Bureau of Engineering and
the Project and Development Planning office.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI,
Planning & Zoning
Assoclate 1.l

5 NBC:JD 8

and Stoney Batter Road, i the Lith Election Districe.

Enclosure

Baltimore County Fire Department #
J Austin Deitz
it

Towson. Marylang 21208

Wi

0ffice of Flanning and bning
Baltinore County Office Buudl.u
Towson, Haryland

Attentions Hr. 1, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comnittee

Re:  Property Owner:
Locationt §.5.C. Squshine Ave.k Stoney Batter Rosd

Trustess of Pork Christian Charch

Tten No. #7 Zoning Agenda Jwiy 13, 1976
Geatlemens

to your requesty the reforenced proporty has b this
‘Buresu and the comments below ¥ith m " are grlicsble td roadred
'to be corrected or incorpo: Uﬂ hln the 1inal plans for the prepert:

(1) 1. Fire rydrants for the referenced property aro raquirod nd shall be
Toceten a Intermls of 0 approved read in
accordance with Daltimor ‘Le'_smm. a3 published by the
Departaent

of Public Horks.

2. A sscond means of vehicle access is required for the site.
The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

'EXCEEDS the Faxinun allowed by the Fire art
The site shell be nade to comply with all applicable parta of the

Firo Prevention Code prior to occupency or beglnning of operations,

The bulldings and structures edsting or propesed on the site chall
comply with nll mplicable requirasents of the Niaticnal Fire Protecticn
Asgoolation Standard lNo. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 EAition prior
to occupancye

Site plans are sproved as drmm.

The Fire Preventiin Buresu hags no comnents at this time.

Deputy Chief
Firs Prevention Dureau

anning GrdY
Spectal Inspectibn Division




Mmumm...mmum.mnu.-muwmm: .

and i appearing thal by reason of finding of facts that mtrict ik

the. County Zoning

would result in practical difficulty and

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner,

e of Stoney Battor Hoad instead of 75 foes, a front sctback of 30 feet

ad af the required 50 feel

and parking spaces within zero feet of the Fight
of the required 8 feet should be granted.

aran

I5 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner

y df - Noveuwer.. 97 G, that the

.
Phoning and Zoning
1

<

&
=
w
a
=
=]

ane it appearing that by reason of.

o
of Battimore County, this . <33

‘ereln Petition for the aforementioncd Variances

-l Id be and the same i8 GRANTED, from and afteg/the date of Ihll,Old!r. subject
« approval of a site plan by the Department of Fybl the Office of

Fursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the abave petition

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

1T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner

Neluon i Keri, Eaqui

210 West l"lnl\lyl\'lll A
n Ave
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Dear Mr. Kerer

1have this date pagard m

Bccordance with the atachrd,

SEDfre

Atachmeary

et John W. Heaslan,
Propic's Counsel

L, Eequire

v Order In

of Baltimore County, this ... .day

. 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

November 23, jyz5

::‘;m“ or Variances

€eraer of Sumnia: Aveau,
- o 204 St

::: T Road - i1k Election m-mu”
 Christian Chureh - Petitione,

NO. iTesz-A {Item No. 7) :

© above captioaed matter in

Very traly youra,
s/
/

S+ ERIC DI NENNA
Zoniag Commisaioner

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

battimore county
geparment ot ramc onginaering
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304
011434 3550

STEPHEN £ COLLINS.
oIRECTOR

bate: July 13, 1976
Suly 26, 1976

ur. 5. Eric PiNenna

Zoning Comaissioner

Taltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120¢

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Cemmins!

ioner
County Office Building
Towson, Marylasd 21204

Z.A.C. Meoting of: July 13, 1976

Re: Ieem 7 - BAC - July 13, 1976
Owner: Trustees of Fork Christiun Church
Location: SE/C Sunshine Ave. & Stoney Batter Road
Existing Zoning: R. D. P.
Proposed Zonings Variance to pemit satback of 60 from centerline
n&lt_q.!wm.inllmnﬂmllﬂ?i‘d

7
Trustees of Fork Christian Church
SE/C Sunshine Ave. § Stoney Batter Road
R

$ nce to permit sotback of 60" from centerline .
o Smaey Sabeer Ades in 1ieu of required 75+ and o pomi parning shaces O frm roposed cinh of vt
%o perit parking spaces of 0 froa proposed Tight dine Fequized 8°.
of vay 1ino in liou of required 8% 2413 i

a3 x
District: 1leh

Dear Hr. Dillenna:

The requested variances to the setback from tha center
to the setback for the parking may cause might

Traftic Englneer Assoclate

1tk
143,55 x 347.35
EErp We.z

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly 3

¥, Nick Petrovich.

wp/ml Field Representative.

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE = BEFORE THE ZONING COMMI
SE/C of Sumhine Ave. and Stoney Batter ¢ oA
Rood, 11th District i OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

FORK CHRISTIAN CHURCH, TRUSTEES OF: Cose No, 77-42-A

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Beginning at a point, located at the intersection of the south side
of Sunshinc Avenue agd the east side of Stoney Batter Road, and thence
running the six (6) following courses and distancen:

Mr. Commisioner:

Pursuont 10 the authorlty contuined in Section 524.1 of the Balrimore County
Chan h
" 1. s 60°15 E 8250 rter, | hereby enter my appecrance in this proceeding, You are requested 1o notify

me of ony hecring date o dates 1
2, 5 54° 45" E 151.8¢ ny Ing which may be now or hereofter designated sherefore,

R and of the posioge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

4. 5 28° 46" W 347.35' i, L / & .
Il N el Al o TS !

John W, Hessian, Il

5. 5 88%15' W 143.55
Charles E. Kountz, Jr.

6. azd N 02°15' E 486.2' to the place of beginning. Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel ¢

Located in the Eleventh Election District of Baltimore County 49421
| HEREBY CERTIFY that en this 13t day of August, 1976, a copy of the

forsgaing Order wos mailed to Trustees, Chairman of the Board, Fork Christian

Church, Fork, Maryland 21051, Petitioners,

planning:
TOWSON WARYLAND 21208
011w 2211

WiLLAMD FROMM z
omECTas

" August 2, 1976

Mr. S, Eic DiNenng, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Favisory Committes

Office of Planning ond Zaning

Baltimore County Offi o Suilding

Towson, Meryland 21204

Dear Mr. Ditenna:

Comments on Item #7, Zoning Advisory Corm Meeting. July 13, 197¢, are e folloys:

Property Owner: Trustees of Fork Christian Church
; SE/C Sunshine Avenue ond Stoney Batter Rood
Zoni

Proposed Zoning: Verionce to perr ° setback of 60' from centerline of Stoney
Batter Rood in liew of required 75' and to permit parking spaces 0" from
proposed right of way line in lieu of required 8.

Acres: 143,55 x 47,35

T .

Diswict: 1ith

This office hos reviewsd the subject petition and offers the following comments. These camments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zaning in question, but are to assure that

ol porties ore made owore of plons or problems with regard to development plans thet may have a
bearing an this petition.

The porking crea along Stoney Batter Rood must be <creened of the building permit stage .
Very truly yours,
& ;
Jolee M My
John L. Wimbley

Plonner 111
Project ond Development Planning

rber, Acting Diy

ector of Plonning

SUBJECT....... Betition f77-42-A.__ Patition for
parking. Southeast
Batter Road,

front yard and oif=street
‘sormer of Sumshine Avenve and Staney

Heering: Mondoy, August 23, 1976 o 10.00 A.p,

There are no
petition. comprehersive planniieg factars raquiring comment on thiy

Acting Direetor of Plannis
NEG/IGHAs FHo-ek onning



3

CERTIFICATE & PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD..._.bussak 5. | 1976,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the snnazed advartisement ¥a4
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed
and. published In Towson, Baltimoty County, M., smemrdmcanel

Cost of Adrertisement, §. ... .-sammmmmnnans

@31eer 1 55751

VALISATION W ~(SHATURE OF CASHIER

s

Posk, Maryland 21081

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Toweon, Haryland 21204

this 3N day of _Jmly 1976

Trustess of ﬁ Christiean
Petitioner L.t

el 1 's Attorney

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

Your Petition has been received and accopted for £ilipg

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON. MD. 21204 aue. 51 1976

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the unnexed advertisement of

Petition for a Var: = Fork Christian Church
was inserted in the following:

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times.
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times.

@ Essex Times O Community Times

O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for—one ___successive weeks before the
23rd day of _Aue. 1976, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of August 5» 1976.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
“M—

o7
Cnipe
CERTWICATE oF PeSTIIG e i rivasiip
ZOWNSS DEPARTIENT OF BALTINORE COUNTY R
it DONALD 1 ROOP. M0 M P 1 . s
o LA h OEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH QFFICER Septosber 2, 197
e 1228 Lovea bl
<. Mr. 8, Bric DiNenna, Zening Comeissionss
Uffice of Planaing and Zoning
Location of peoperty:... <S48 /Coe. . 2. e ALy, Tl KA. County Office sullding
,/5 /V?' ‘Towson, Maryland 2120l
Location of u/fé.mmu Jm.@- e
2 < of Comments on Itea #7, Zoning Advisory Committee meeting, vuly 13, 1976
4§ are as follows:
et i Property Ovner: Trustees of Fork Chrimtian Ciurch
vosed ty P2ecl. K Ale .. Dote of reurn... LR L T........ (8 Lonation: SE/C Surahine ve. & Stoney satter moad
— > Exiating Zoning: K.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to perait setback of 60' from center line
> of Stoney Batter Bd, in lieu of required 75' and %o

County Office Building
1il W. Chesapzake Rvenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this 2 day of

b 1976 Filing ree § . Received __Check

er, —

BALTTHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

pe

line in lieu of required 8°.
Ho. of Acres:  113.55/33L.3 x 347.35/L86.2
Distriet: 11th

Since this Lo n variance for parking space, wo health hazard in

antiotpated.
., Very truly yours,
. A Ko
Thosat E. Deviin, Director
BUREAU OF EWVIROMMENTAL SEAVICES
THD EERg ekt

__Cash

50 i
Zoning Commissicner
by, Zersd

Petitioner's Attorney

7

Reviewed by_ AST L~

.

VICHITY TRAF
(ric BCAE)

5

B

This is mot to be interpreted as acceptance of
assignment of a hearing date e i

3 Ey.-stfg

HAltexisting parkirrg areas

e be sedded ama for lavdscaped

JAN 181977

ernit parking epsces 0' from propased right of way




